MARK T. PORTER
Superintendent of Schools



Members of the Board

District # 1
BOBBY HIGHSMITH

District # 2
ANDY GRIFFITHS

District # 3
MINDY CONN

District # 4
JOHN R. DICK

District # 5
SUE WOLTANSKI

21st Century Community Learning Centers

Notice of Intent to Apply

TAPS 21B030 - Statewide

This letter is to serve as formal notice that Monroe County School District intends to enter into the 2020-2021 grant competition for 21st Century Community Learning Centers (CCLC).

The purpose of 21st Century Community Learning Centers is to provide opportunities during non-school hours for academic enrichment. These opportunities include tutorial services, homework help, youth development activities, nutrition and health education, drug and violence prevention programs, arts, music, physical fitness and wellness programs, technology education programs, financial literacy programs, environmental literacy programs, mathematics, science, and career and technical programs. 21st Century Community Learning Centers also provide opportunities for adult family members to participate in their child's education by taking part in activities and information sessions.

Monroe County currently operates a 21st Century Community Learning Center program at Gerald Adam's Elementary School, which is in its final program year. This Notice of Intent to Apply for the 2020-2021 grant competition would potentially launch a new program period and would continue to provide Gerald Adams students with additional academic opportunities.

Elizabeth Hogan Federal Programs Project Coordinator Monroe County School District Key West, FL